A RESOLUTION APPROVING A LETTER OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN AND THE CITY OF URBANA REGARDING CERTAIN STREET RESURFACING

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

- 1. That the Letter of Agreement Between the County of Champaign and the City of Urbana regarding resurfacing of Curtis Drive and a portion of Michigan Avenue east of Curtis Drive, a copy of which said Letter of Agreement is attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby approved.
- 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana be and the same is hereby authorized to execute said Letter of Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Urbana.

passed by the City Council of the City of Unband I Illinois, this 7th day of August, 1978.

Beverly Ombarger Acting City Clerk
by Janet J. Durmerge, Markette Colors

this day of day of _______, 1978.

Jeffrey T. Markland, Mayor

THIS IS THE ATTACHMENT WHICH IS REFERRED TO IN RESOLUTION NO.#7879-R7 AND IS INCORPORATED THEREIN BY REFERENCE.

Beverly	Umbarger,	Acting	City	Clerk
Date: _				

LETTER OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN AND THE CITY OF URBANA

WHEREFORE, the City of Urbana has requested financial assistance from the County of Champaign for the intermittent resurfacing of Curtis Drive and a portion of Michigan Avenue east of Curtis Drive utilizing Federal-Aid Urban S.O.S. Funds and the County Highway and Transportation Committee has considered the request, let it be known as follows:

1.) If the City will pay the Contractor on the basis of Payment Estimates submitted as the work progresses,

2.) The County will designate the improvement as a County project using Federal-Aid Urban S.O.S. Funds by adopting appropriate resolutions and provide construction engineering in accordance with State and Federal regulation.

3.) Upon completion of the improvement and reimbursement to the County of 70% of the final project cost from Federal-Aid Urban S.O.S. Funds, the County will reimburse the City 70% of the project cost less the County's engineering supervision costs, not to exceed 4% of the cost of the project.

On behalf	of the County B	oard of Champaign Cou	nty, and heretofore
authorized, the	Chairman hereb	y executes this lette:	r of agreement this
	_day of	, 1978.	

Gary D. Adams, Chairman Champaign County Board

and, on behalf of the City of Urbana through its City Council, the Mayor hereby executes this letter of intent this _________, 1978.

Jeffer Markland City of Urbana